
Contract Award Notice 

No : PL.01.01/12-UL1/S2NCS3-II/IDRIP/VII/2024  

Date : July 15th, 2024 

 

 

1. General Information 

Project: P170874-Indonesia Disaster Resilience Initiatives Project (IDRIP) 

Loan/Credit/TF Info: IBRD-89800 

Purchaser: Badan Meteorologi, Klimatologi dan Geofisika – BMKG 

(Meteorological, Climatological and Geophysical Agency) 

Address : Jl. Angkasa I No. 2 Kemayoran, Jakarta Pusat 10610 

RFB No : ID-BMKG-379797-GO-RFB-2 

Procurement Method: Request for Bids, single stage - one envelope 

Description: Seismograph Sensors & Construction of Seismograph Sensor Shelters 

(Phase II) 

 

2. Bidders that submitted Bids 

No Bidders Name Read Out Bid Price Evaluated Bid Price 

1 PT Anomali Lintas Cakrawala IDR 27.557.028.000 IDR 27.557.028.000 

2 PT Era Elektra Corpora Indonesia IDR 28.731.000.000 IDR 28.731.000.000 

 

3. Bidders whose Bids were rejected (either as nonresponsive or as not 
meeting qualification criteria, or were not evaluated) 

No Bidders Name Reason 

1 PT Era Elektra Corpora Indonesia Bidding Documents are incomplete. 
There were not attach: 

• Bidder Information Form 

• Price Schedule Form 



• Sexual Exploitation and Abuse 

(SEA) and/or Sexual Harassment 

Performance Declaration 

• Bid-Securing Declaration 

• Financial Capability 

• Specific Experience 

• Technical specification catalog of 

product (brochures) 

• Image containing detailed 

information (drawings) 

• Experts 

• Manufacturer’s authorization 

• Supporting Letter 

• Timeline Schedule and Delivery 

Schedule 

• List of Goods 

• Brochures (Sensor System, DAU 

System, Remote Site 

Communication System, Solar 

Panel, MPPT Solar Controller, 

Lithium Battery, Battery Indoor 

Rack) 

• Drawing (Grounding System, Solar 

Combiner Box, Cable Set for Power 

Supply, Shelter Name Plate) 

 

4. The Successful Bidder 

PT ANOMALI LINTAS CAKRAWALA  

Gedung Patra Jasa Floor 17, Room 1701 

Jl. Jend. Gatot Subroto, Kav 32-34, Kel. Kuningan Timur, Kec. Setiabudi 

Jakarta Selatan 

Contract Bid Price : IDR 27.557.028.000 

Duration of Contract: until April 30th, 2025 

 

 



5. Scope of Work :   

1. Construction of the Aloptama Shelter (Seismograph) IDRIP (explained in 

service specifications) 

2. Procurement of Aloptama (Seismograph) IDRIP (described in the service 

specifications) activities include: 

• Procurement of Seismograph Equipmen 

• Delivery of Seismograph Equipment 

• Installation of Seismograph Equipment 

• Manufacturing and Training Activities 

         

 

Pokja Pemilihan IDRIP BMKG 


